
RESOLUTION NO. 2008-180

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT SERVICES
CONTRACT WITH URS CORPORATION FOR THE ELK GROVE CREEK TRAIL
CROSSING AT STATE ROUTE 99 PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

$945,015

'NHEREAS, there is need for a pedestrian/bicycle trail crossing at State Route 99
to connect existing segments of the City's trail system; and

WHEREAS, the need has been identified in local and regional planning
documents and is supported by local trail users and advocates; and

WHEREAS, the preparation of planning and design documents for the project is
identified in the City of Elk Grove's 2008-2013 Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals was advertised in February 2008; and

WHEREAS, eight proposals were received on March 5, 2008 and were reviewed
and ranked by City staff; and

\AJHEREAS, City staff conducted subsequent interviews with the top four firms
and determined through a competitive, qualifications based selection process that URS
Corporation is best qualified to carry out the consultant services required for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a consultant services contract
with URS Corporation in an amount not to exceed $945,015 for the Elk Grove Creek
Trail Crossing at State Route 99 Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23rd

day of July 2008. ~ _ /l
X/ )jn

~~Lf'1~A])L..OL.--_

~~~~:ofthe

ATTEST:

~~.~~
SUSAN J. BLA STON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM

~~
~HRAN, CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTYOFSACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I ft J ,.... __ , __ ... __ ,,:..... 1",__•_ _ & ....L._ 1":..... _8 ~." ~.",_••_ "_':1,...,... :.. "",.. .."'..A ....... '

I, ;:)usan a. DlaC;lf.SlOll, \.IllY \.I1t:11f. UI Ult: \.IllY UI ~In \:I, uv'=, "a",u,,"a, uv ..~n;..,y

certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on July 23, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

None

None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk
City ofElk Grove, California


